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                         49th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 13, 2024

Place No.   First Name  Last Name  Age S City      St Club Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ========== === = ========= == ==== ==== ======= ===== 
    1  3428 Jay         Borland     17 M Montpelie VT         1   56:56  5:42 
    2  3451 Sebastian   McCabe      24 M Fairfax   VT         2 1:00:29  6:03 
    3  3496 George      Aitken      30 M Waterbury VT CVR     3 1:02:31  6:16 
    4  3487 Neal        Graves      41 M Waterbury VT         4 1:03:31  6:22 
    5  3477 Jeremy      Huckins     41 M Waterbury VT         5 1:04:11  6:26 
    6  3430 Sam         Brondyke    16 M Montpelie VT         6 1:05:29  6:33 
    7  3476 Tom         Thurston    60 M Waterbury VT         7 1:06:20  6:38 
    8  3468 Tobias      Tello       19 M Cheshire  CT         8 1:07:21  6:45 
    9  3453 Madeline    McKeever    37 F Montpelie VT         9 1:07:23  6:45 
   10  3447 Connor      Ladd        26 M Brighton  MA        10 1:08:26  6:51 
   11  3494 Luke        Miller      29 M Montpelie VT CVR    11 1:08:58  6:54 
   12  3489 Brent       Berdrizet   47 M Barre     VT        12 1:10:24  7:03 
   13  3450 Peter       Maurais     36 M Barre     VT CVR    13 1:10:25  7:03 
   14  3454 Luke        Murphy      16 M Montpelie VT CVR    14 1:11:56  7:12 
   15  3464 Grant       Smith       39 M Montpelie VT        15 1:12:24  7:15 
   16  3463 Aubrey      Senterfitt  37 F Moretown  VT        16 1:12:57  7:18 
   17  3429 Dylan       Broderick   33 F Middlesex VT CVR    17 1:13:15  7:20 
   18  3495 Colin       Clifford    39 M Montpelie VT CVR    18 1:13:18  7:20 
   19  3462 Kubo        Semanisin   26 M Aberdeen  AB        19 1:13:46  7:23 
   20  3472 Megan       Valentine   45 F Jericho   VT CVR    20 1:13:54  7:24 
   21  3470 Kimberly    Tillotson   41 F Williamst VT CVR    21 1:14:17  7:26 
   22  3493 Addie       Hedges      21 F Montpelie VT CVR    22 1:17:29  7:45 
   23  3473 Charlie     Watt        30 M Northfiel VT CVR    23 1:17:41  7:47 
   24  3431 Riley       Carlson     32 M Plainfiel VT CVR    24 1:17:46  7:47 
   25  3438 Mack        Gardner-Mo  62 M Calais    VT CVR    25 1:18:03  7:49 
   26  3445 Eric        Jordan      44 M Williamst VT        26 1:19:07  7:55 
   27  3498 Cory        Beard       40 M Middlesex VT        27 1:20:30  8:03 
   28  3426 Krista      Auger-Mitc  39 F Moretown  VT        28 1:20:39  8:04 
   29  3443 Robin       Jackson     33 F Montpelie VT CVR    29 1:20:53  8:06 
   30  3455 Sarah       Owen        46 F Starksbor VT        30 1:24:19  8:26 
   31  3442 Katie       Hulbert     32 F Barre     VT CVR    31 1:25:20  8:32 
   32  3466 Eric        Spencer     34 M Montpelie VT        32 1:25:55  8:36 
   33  3465 Donna       Smyers      66 F Adamant   VT CVR    33 1:26:16  8:38 
   34  3427 Clara       Ayer        35 F East Mont VT CVR    34 1:27:33  8:46 
   35  3437 Laura       Frangipane  33 F Winooski  VT        35 1:30:15  9:02 
   36  3482 Jen         Miller-Ars  53 F Middlesex VT CVR    36 1:30:34  9:04 
   37  3481 Carrie      Cook        49 F Montpelie VT        37 1:30:35  9:04 
   38  3459 Jessica     Pike        46 F Barre     VT        38 1:31:24  9:09 
   39  3446 Lori        Lacroix     61 F Barre     VT CVR    39 1:31:25  9:09 
   40  3474 Serena      Wilcox      45 F Duxbury   VT        40 1:31:55  9:12 
   41  3449 Emery       Mattheis    30 M Randolph  VT CVR    41 1:34:05  9:25 
   42  3441 Thomas      Hogeboom    72 M Hardwick  VT CVR    42 1:34:29  9:27 
   43  3460 Anna        Reinold     42 F Barre     VT CVR    43 1:34:42  9:29 
   44  3432 Dennis      Casey       65 M Groton    VT CVR    44 1:35:34  9:34 
   45  3440 Natalia     Hayes       40 F Montpelie VT CVR    45 1:36:00  9:36 
   46  3435 John        Diebold     65 M Randolph  VT CVR    46 1:37:04  9:43 
   47  3439 Erin        Hart        42 F Williamst VT        47 1:39:43  9:59 
   48  3457 Fabienne    Pattison    63 F Barre     VT CVR    48 1:39:45  9:59 
   49  3491 Laura       Medalie     61 F Montpelie VT CVR    49 1:40:12 10:02 
   50  3461 Tim         Rothfuss    54 M West Leba NH        50 1:40:30 10:03 
   51  3448 Darrel      Lasell      66 M Williamst VT CVR    51 1:42:57 10:18 
   52  3452 Elizabeth   McCarthy    71 F Hardwick  VT CVR    52 1:48:01 10:49 
   53  3469 Phyllis     Tillinghas  59 F Montpelie VT CVR    53 1:52:17 11:14 
   54  3458 Russell     Petelle     76 M Newport   VT        54 1:54:21 11:27 
   55  3471 Kathy       Town        56 F East Barr VT        55 1:55:16 11:32 
   56  3475 Tony        Wolusky     65 M Saint Joh VT        56 2:03:44 12:23 
   57  3456 Athena      Parke       28 F Johnson   VT        57 2:19:21 13:57 

                         49th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 13, 2024

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19



Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    35 Jay         Borland         17 Montpelier         VT    1   56:56 
    2    40 Sam         Brondyke        16 Montpelier         VT    2 1:05:29 
    3    42 Tobias      Tello           19 Cheshire           CT    3 1:07:21 
    4    48 Luke        Murphy          16 Montpelier         VT    4 1:11:56 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    56 Addie       Hedges          21 Montpelier         VT    1 1:17:29 
    2    91 Athena      Parke           28 Johnson            VT    2 2:19:21 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    36 Sebastian   McCabe          24 Fairfax            VT    1 1:00:29 
    2    44 Connor      Ladd            26 Brighton           MA    2 1:08:26 
    3    45 Luke        Miller          29 Montpelier         VT    3 1:08:58 
    4    53 Kubo        Semanisin       26 Aberdeen           AB    4 1:13:46 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    43 Madeline    McKeever        37 Montpelier         VT    1 1:07:23 
    2    50 Aubrey      Senterfitt      37 Moretown           VT    2 1:12:57 
    3    51 Dylan       Broderick       33 Middlesex          VT    3 1:13:15 
    4    62 Krista      Auger-Mitchell  39 Moretown           VT    4 1:20:39 
    5    63 Robin       Jackson         33 Montpelier         VT    5 1:20:53 
    6    65 Katie       Hulbert         32 Barre              VT    6 1:25:20 
    7    68 Clara       Ayer            35 East Montpelier    VT    7 1:27:33 
    8    69 Laura       Frangipane      33 Winooski           VT    8 1:30:15 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    37 George      Aitken          30 Waterbury Ctr.     VT    1 1:02:31 
    2    47 Peter       Maurais         36 Barre              VT    2 1:10:25 
    3    49 Grant       Smith           39 Montpelier         VT    3 1:12:24 
    4    52 Colin       Clifford        39 Montpelier         VT    4 1:13:18 
    5    57 Charlie     Watt            30 Northfield         VT    5 1:17:41 
    6    58 Riley       Carlson         32 Plainfield         VT    6 1:17:46 
    7    66 Eric        Spencer         34 Montpelier         VT    7 1:25:55 
    8    75 Emery       Mattheis        30 Randolph           VT    8 1:34:05 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    54 Megan       Valentine       45 Jericho            VT    1 1:13:54 
    2    55 Kimberly    Tillotson       41 Williamstown       VT    2 1:14:17 
    3    64 Sarah       Owen            46 Starksboro         VT    3 1:24:19 
    4    71 Carrie      Cook            49 Montpelier         VT    4 1:30:35 
    5    72 Jessica     Pike            46 Barre              VT    5 1:31:24 
    6    74 Serena      Wilcox          45 Duxbury            VT    6 1:31:55 
    7    77 Anna        Reinold         42 Barre              VT    7 1:34:42 
    8    79 Natalia     Hayes           40 Montpelier         VT    8 1:36:00 
    9    81 Erin        Hart            42 Williamstown       VT    9 1:39:43 
Record 1:02:42 by Kasie Enman in 2023
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    38 Neal        Graves          41 Waterbury          VT    1 1:03:31 
    2    39 Jeremy      Huckins         41 Waterbury Center   VT    2 1:04:11 
    3    46 Brent       Berdrizet       47 Barre              VT    3 1:10:24 
    4    60 Eric        Jordan          44 Williamstown       VT    4 1:19:07 
    5    61 Cory        Beard           40 Middlesex          VT    5 1:20:30 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    70 Jen         Miller-Arsenau  53 Middlesex          VT    1 1:30:34 
    2    87 Phyllis     Tillinghast     59 Montpelier         VT    2 1:52:17 
    3    89 Kathy       Town            56 East Barre         VT    3 1:55:16 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    84 Tim         Rothfuss        54 West Lebanon       NH    1 1:40:30 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    67 Donna       Smyers          66 Adamant            VT    1 1:26:16 
    2    73 Lori        Lacroix         61 Barre              VT    2 1:31:25 
    3    82 Fabienne    Pattison        63 Barre              VT    3 1:39:45 
    4    83 Laura       Medalie         61 Montpelier         VT    4 1:40:12 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    41 Tom         Thurston        60 Waterbury          VT    1 1:06:20 
    2    59 Mack        Gardner-Morse   62 Calais             VT    2 1:18:03 



    3    78 Dennis      Casey           65 Groton             VT    3 1:35:34 
    4    80 John        Diebold         65 Randolph           VT    4 1:37:04 
    5    85 Darrel      Lasell          66 Williamstown       VT    5 1:42:57 
    6    90 Tony        Wolusky         65 Saint Johnsbury    VT    6 2:03:44 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    86 Elizabeth   McCarthy        71 Hardwick           VT    1 1:48:01 
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    76 Thomas      Hogeboom        72 Hardwick           VT    1 1:34:29 
    2    88 Russell     Petelle         76 Newport            VT    2 1:54:21 
Record 1:17:36 by Philip Krajewski in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99


